9-8-99

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: PATENT

UTUZTO FRAMI

09-10-1999 FORM PTO-1595 REC Т U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. Name: Octagon Process, Inc. 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 596 River Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Relinquishment of Security City: Edgewater State: NJ ZIP: 07020 Interest Execution Date: August 30, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 08837999 Additional numbers attached? Types No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Federal Research Corp. Internal Address: \_\_\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.... □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Suite 101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) \_\_State: \_DC \_ ZIP: 20004 City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000011 08837999 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Deborah Scheff

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## Schedule A

Patent Description

Patent Number

Date of Patent/Application

Deicing and Anti-Icing Composition for Aircraft 08/837,999

April 16, 1997

## NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (a) Security and Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 1998 (as amended, modified, restated and supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Octagon Process, Inc. ("Assignor"), and The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("Lender") and (b) Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 1998 executed by Assignor in favor of Lender which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 3/13/15 at Reel 2044, Frame 37 Assignor assigned and granted to Lender, a security interest in, among other things, the patents and registrations and applications therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of August 3. 1999.

LENDER: THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

Name: Tor Buy

Title: ASST VP

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

Notary Public

MARCIA L. KARETSKY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4892007
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 13-19-200